

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE NO: **W.P.(TR)No.2281 of 2017**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL. NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>  | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|---------------|-------------|---|--------------------|
|               | 18.09.2024  | <p><b><u>SP,J &amp; RRN,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.3 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Heard, the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>In absence of opposition, this application is allowed impleading the proposed respondents as respondent Nos.5 and 6 in the main case.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents returnable within 30 days.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>SP,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>RRN,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.4 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Heard, the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>In absence of opposition, this application is allowed. The respondents are</p> |                    |

**W.P.(TR)No.2281 of 2017**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>  | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|---|------------------------|
|                   |             | <p>at liberty to file additional counter, if any,<br/>within two weeks from today.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>SP,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>RRN,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>W.P.(TR)No.2281 of 2017</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">List on 24.10.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o.GVR</p> |                        |