

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case: W.P. (TR) No2281 OF 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

| SL. No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|----------------|-------------|--|--|
| 8. | 04.03.2025 | <p><u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u></p> <p>Sri Y.V.Satyanarayana, learned counsel for the petitioner Sri K.Satyanarayana, learned Government Pleader for Transport</p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Transport as well as learned Standing Counsel for Telangana State Public Service Commission seeks time to file their respective counter-affidavits</p> <p>At their request, post this writ petition for hearing on 07.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(B/o) YVL/SHA</p> | <p><u>Note:</u> Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.</p> |

| SL. No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
| | | | |